PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor Name from Penske Composites, Inc. to Penske Plastics, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 013204 Frame 0505. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the I hereby assign to said corporationall my title and interest in said invention.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Herman Novak	08/09/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pensky Composites, Inc.	
Street Address:	490 Industrial Drive	
City:	Mr. Juliet	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37122	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6863970

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-3137

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 708 528-9092

Email: patentlawyer@ieee.org

Correspondent Name: Clifford H. Kraft
Address Line 1: 320 Robin Hill Dr

Address Line 4: Naperville, IL, ILLINOIS 60540

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clifford H. Kraft

Total Attachments: 2 source=front_505#page1.tif source=505#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018535 FRAME: 0921

500182791

	Q	井
MERCE k Office		

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark (
OMB No. 0651-0027 (0000000000000000000000000000000000	98920	
The country of the co	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
		
Herman Novak 8 - 19 - 3 Z	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Penske Composites, inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 490 Industrial Drive	
Security Agreement Change of Nam	e	
Other	~	
	City: Mt. Juliet State: TN Zip: 37122	
08/09/02 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
Application number(s) or patent number(s);	Additional naturally a sociosoles, stratistic 162 (A)	
,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	pplication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/162,215	B. Patent No.(s)	
•	s attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kimberly L. Brown	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	Enclosed	
Internal Address:	- 🗀	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
DO D. 2012	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: P.O. Box 63189	Bracewell & Patterson 50-0259 (66258.003)	
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77208-1389	-	
<del></del>	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
Λι.	The year I shall	
Kimberly L. Brown	muling of Brown 8/13/02	
Name of Person Signing	Signativre Date	
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to:	
A SURVEDI - 10000045 17156675 Weepin	s & Tredemerks, Box Assignments gton, D.C. 20231	
-A M M M M M M M		

PATENT _REEL: 013204 FRAME: 0504

### PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Docket 66258.003

WHEREAS, I, Herman Novak, a citizen of the U.S.A., residing at 53/1 CURLY/SARK P. BRENTWOO, TN, have invented new and useful improvements in a
FASTENER RETENTION FOAM SHEET AND ASSOCIATED METHODS
for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by me on the date of 8-9-2, 2002 and further being identified by Attorney's Docket No. 66258.003.  PLASTICS HW 11-17-06  WHEREAS, PENSKE COMPOSITES, INC., a corporation of the State of TW having a correspondence address of 490 Industrial Drive, Mt. Juliet, TN 37122, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.
I further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action I may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.
I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 9 day of
THE STATE OF
COUNTY OF  Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the day of, 2002.
Notary Public in and for The State of
[Jouastury] 422412 [
PATENT RECORDED: 08/19/2002 REEL: 013204 FRAME: 0505

PATENT REEL: 018535 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 11/21/2006